IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MOLLIE EUGENIA KILEY,

Appellant,

VS.

PATRICK MICHAEL KILEY,

Respondent.

No. 69245

FILED

JAN 2 7 2016

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY

cc: Hon. Jennifer Elliott, District Judge, Family Court Division

Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge

Black & LoBello

Tarkaninan & Knight Law Group, PLLC

Kelleher & Kelleher, LLC

 ${\bf Eighth\ District\ Court\ Clerk}$

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

16-02860